40
SAHARA BD®
Internal layer:
Reinforcement:
External layer:
Working temp.:
White EPR rubber
Synthetic braid
Blue EPDM rubber
From -40°C up to +220°C
(with peaks up to +240°C)
Flexible, kink resistant hose designed for hot air transfer in industrial installations as well as in cement, feed and
tank trucks, etc. External layer resistant to abrasion, ozone and weather conditions.
code I.D.
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
bursting
pressure
[bar]
standard
length
[m]
IV-SAHARA-BD-025 25 41 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-032 32 48 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-038 38 54 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-040 40 56 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-051 51 69 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-060 60 78 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-063 63.5 82 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-076 76 94 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-090 90 108 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-BD-102 102 125 10 30 120
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - air and water
SAHARA	/	LL	BD®
Internal layer:
Reinforcement:
External layer:
Working temp.:
White EPR rubber
Synthetic braid, steel wire helix
Blue EPDM rubber
From -40°C up to +220°C
(with peaks up to +240°C)
Flexible, kink resistant hose designed for hot air transfer in industrial installations as well as in cement, feed and
tank trucks, etc. External layer resistant to abrasion, ozone and weather conditions.
code I.D.
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
bursting
pressure
[bar]
standard
length
[m]
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-025 25 37 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-032 32 44 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-038 38 50 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-040 40 53 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-051 51 64 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-060 60 74 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-063 63.5 77.5 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-076 76 91 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-090 90 105.5 10 30 120
IV-SAHARA-LL-BD-102 102 117.5 10 30 120